503774812 04/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3821457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART COULTER	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION
Street Address:	6 SOUTH PARK STREET SUITE 101
City:	LEBANON
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03766

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13913590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)448-1115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603) 448-1922
Email: mjweins@aol.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. WEINS
Address Line 1: 31 BANK STREET

Address Line 4: LEBANON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P 16-04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY E SEMPREBON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey E Semprebon/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_SC_scan#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_SC_scan#page2.tif

PATENT 503774812 REEL: 038225 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STUART COULTER, residing at 17 Montview Drive, Hanover, New Hampshire, U.S.A. am one of two co-inventors of an invention set forth in an application for a LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES entitled: BOOT HANDLE STORM COVER, application number 13/913,590 filed on June 10, 2013.

AND WHEREAS, PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION, a New Hampshire corporation, with offices at 6 South Park Street Suite 101, Lebanon, New Hampshire, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring my rights, title and interest in and to said invention within the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any UNITED STATES or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said undersigned inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION my rights, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent claiming priority of said application and which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, listing PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION as the assignee of my rights, title and interest in and to the same, for use and enjoyment of said PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION its successors and assigns.

Further, I the undersigned inventor, agree to communicate to said PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued listing said PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION as the assignee of my rights, title and

PATENT REEL: 038225 FRAME: 0113 Application Serial Number 13/913,590 Assignment (Page 2)

interest, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable for said PERFECT STORM BOOT CORPORATION its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Stuart Coulter

Date:

STATE OF New Hampshire COUNTY OF Grafton

On this ______ day of ______, 2016 before me personally came Stuart Coulter, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 038225 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 04/08/2016